Website: www.wbsscl.com

WEST BENGAL STATE SEED CORPORATION LIMITED

(A Govt. of West Bengal Company)

Regd. Head Office - 6, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, Kolkata - 700013

Memo No. 1660

Date: 3 /03/2022

## NOTICE

## Ouotation Ref. No. WBSSCL/MD/KOL/NIQ-56/2021-22 dt. 11.02.2022

After completion of technical bid evaluation in respect of quotation for selection of pre dispatch packing materials Inspection Agency vide NIQ No. mentioned above, M/s. Excel Surveyors Pvt. Ltd. has been selected as Inspection Agency. Pre dispatch inspection on behalf of the West Bengal State Seed Corporation Ltd. shall be binding on as per item wise quoted rates by the said agency and same term-conditions of the NIQ under reference.

> Sd/-**Managing Director** Dated :-3 ]-03-2022

Memo No. 16 60 /1(13/WBSSCL

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary, Government of West Bengal, Department of Agriculture, Nabanna, 325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Mandirtala, Shibpur, Howrah - 711102.
- 2. The Director of Agriculture & Ex-officio Secretary, Department of Agriculture, West Bengal, Jessop Buildings, Kolkata - 700 001.
- 3. The Finance & Accounts Officer, WBSSC LTD., Kolkata.
- 4. The Members of Tender Evaluation Committee of this Office (All).
- 5. Notice Board & Website of this office for wide circulation.

Challet 31/03/2022

**Managing Director** 



/WBSSCL